

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
	,	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	2 #)
		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
(	•···••···	
	Caribanta	of Change
Certified Copies	Centificates	
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
L		<u> </u>



Office Use Only

Pa	40000	Charter Number	oniy Q
	<u>ed + desociates</u> <u>alia ane</u> Up, p 33134		01339393 401018032 .50 ++++122.50
CORPOR	ENG INEERING	I E LAND	FILED FILED
DEULIOPA	rent, In:		1: 16
( ) NonProfit	() Amendment	( ) Margar	
( ) NonProfit ( ) Forsign ( ) Limited Permership	( ) Dissolution ( ) Annual Report	( ) Mark	
( ) NonProfis ( ) Forsign ( ) Limitad Partnership ( ) Reinstatement	( ) Dissolution	( ) Mark	
( ) NonProfit         ( ) Foreign         ( ) Limited Partnership         ( ) Reinstatement         ( ) Certified Copy         ( ) Call When Ready	( ) Dissolution ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation	( ) Mark ( ) Other ( ) Change of Registpred ( ) Certificate Under Sea ( ) After 4:30	All
( ) NonProfit     ( ) Forsign     ( ) Limited Partnership     ( ) Reinstarement     ( ) Certified Copy     ( ) Certified Copy     ( ) Certified Int     ( )     Mana     Australity     Decument     Esaminer     Updater	( ) Dissolution ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Copies ( ) Cell If Problem ( ) Pick	( ) Mark ( ) Other ( ) Change of Registpred ( ) Centificate Under Sea ( ) After 4:30	
( ) Foreign       ( ) Limited Partnership       ( ) Reinstatement       ( ) Certified Copy       ( ) Call When Ready	( ) Dissolution ( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Copies ( ) Cell If Problem ( ) Pick	( ) Mark ( ) Other ( ) Change of Registpred ( ) Certificate Under See ( ) After 4:30 Up ( ) Mell Dut	

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

07

## ELGLE ENGINEERING & LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, has executed the following document as incorporator of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

ļ

1

EAGLE ENGINEERING & LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

## ARTICLE II

This corporation shall commence existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE III

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

## 6000 Lee Williams Rd. Naplas, Florida 33961

#### ARTICLE IV

The general nature of the business and objects and purposes proposed to be transacted and carried on by this corporation are to do any and all of the things herein mentioned, as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might do, viz:

- 1) Transact any and all lawful business.
- 2) Said corporation shall further have powers :

To have perpetual succession by its corporate name;

-----

To sue and be sued, complain, and defend in its corporate name in all actions or proceedings;



To transact any and all lawful business which the board of directors shall find will be in aid of governmental policy; To pay pensions and establish pension plans, profit sharing plans, stock bonus plans, stock option plans, and other incentive plans for any or all of its directors, officers, and employees of its subsidiaries; To be a promoter, incorporator, partner, member, associate, or manager of any corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise; To have and exercise all powers necessary and convenient to effect its purpose; To indemnify any person who by reason of the fact that he is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation to the full extent as permitted by Florida Statute S607.014; ARTICLE V The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of 1,000 shares, having an individual par value of \$1.00. Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only one (1) class of stock of this corporation. ARTICLE VI The name and street address of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation shall be: Bugh Alan Bouse, Jr. 6000 Lee Williams Rd. Naples, Plorida 33961 ARTICLE VII The initial board of Directors shall consist of a total of two persons and the names and addresses of the persons to serve as an initial director is: Hugh Alan House, Jr. 6000 Lee Williams Rd. Hugh House 13775 N.W. 6th Street Miami, Plorida 33182 Naples, Florida 33961

# ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Bugh Alan House, Jr. 6000 Lee Williams Rd. Naples, Florida 33961

4

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 23.00 day of Bovember, 1994.

-

المراجع والمحجر والمحج

Incorporator

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Plorida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

First that EAGLE ENGINEERING & LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the articles of incorporation has named Hugh Alan House, Jr., located at Maples, County of Collier, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM PAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

~; SIGNED

Registered Agent

FILED 1931 NOV 28 MI 1: 16 SECHET/ARY OF STATE SECHET/ARY OF STATE

5

		ALL INCT	BUCTIONS			G THIS FO	18M	
	PLEASE READ							
	CATION FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE		FILED					
FO			Secretary of St		ł			
REINSTAT	TEMENT		ISION OF CORPOR				15 PH 5:19	
DOCUMENT # <b>P94000085869</b>			SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA					
	SINEERING & LANI		DPMENT. IN	C.	<u>і</u> .	• • •••••	مريحي والمحمولية المراجع	
					, , 1	-12/28/	001870180 9501024005	
Principal Place of Bi	บราชรร	Mating Addre	45		1	****37	5.00 ****275.00	
6000 LEE WILLIAMS NAPLES FL 10561	RO	8000 LEE WIL HAPLES FL X						
il abava addresse	s are showned in any way, fine the	ough incorrect in	formation and enter a	orraction below.		FO NOT WRITE	LI THIS SPACE	
	"co Adamse, Il Aspicable		ig Office Address, Il /		4. Date incorpor. To Do Busines	and or Cusified		
Sirte Apt P. ekc.	-10 ADI # 442		ex.		L		11/28/1994	
		City & State			5. FEI Humber		Applied For	
iny A State					6		Not Applicatio	
φ.	Country	Zp	Country			OF STATUS CESIAEI	S& 75 Additional Free Inguier For a Centificate of Status	
Hames and Stre	et Addresses of Each Officer and	for Director (Flor	ida nonprofil corporal	nons must los at les	ast 3 proctors)			
Toco(5)	Name of Officers and/or Desctors		Stre	et Address of Each	n i		Cay / State / Zip	
2				car and/or Director in Post Office Box I		4		
0 HOUS	se, hugh a jr		6000 LEE WILLIA	aso MU		NAPLES FL 330	<b>0</b> 1	
D_,	se, Rugh		13775 NW 8TH 5	ST		MAN FL 331B	2	
						,,		
	Name and Address of Current	Registered Are			1. Nome and Ar	idress of New Re	gistered Agent	
••• ••• ••• •••				Name				
HOUSE, HUG				Street Address (	P.O. Ber Humber Is	Nol Acceptable)		
100112-111				Sute, Apt +, Eld	<b>.</b>			
nor ing fit t					City State 27 Code			
ive its ft (				Cay				
	ico de regarerer agent af de eb		uation, am fatticat isi		bbigations of Secto	n 607 0505, F.S	FL	
10 I Davig appoint	ica the registered aperi at the ab		iration, am farthair ni		obligations of Secto			
n i bang spponi Sinatura ol	al a	<u>1</u>	EIST FAUST SIGN		bbigations of Secto		FL 	
<ol> <li>Lowing appoint</li> <li>Constant of</li> <li>Registered Agent (</li> </ol>		ECISTEPED AG	ENT AUST SIGN	th and accept the t		Date/2	2-15-95	
10 I bing appoint 5 contrate of King Agent 1 1. If this C	corporation is a non-	profit with	ERT AUST \$454 I.R.S. 501(c)	(3) tax exer		Date/2	2-15-95	
1 Daving apport Social and Agent 11. If this c 12. Does th		profit with	ERTINUST SIGN I.R.S. 501(c) gible tax to th	(3) tax exer		Date/2	2-15-95	
11 Lowing appoint Service at Service at Service Apoint 11. If this c Dept. o Dept. o Service at the Orest configuration	sorporation is a non- his corporation pay of Revenue under S nay that the information supplied and corporations from any hate- man officer or director or the test man officer or director or the test man officer or director or the test	ECISTEPED AG profit with any intang . 199.032, with this Hang of your or thister at source thister at	Entraust sign I.R.S. 501(c) gible tax to th Florida Stat volumely Jumshod second Section 11 monward to erout	(3) tax exer (3) tax exer (2) tax exer (3) t	npl status, c	Date	-15-95           ISoo officer and the second	

í